
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
INFORMATION AND BROADCASTING

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1377
ANSWERED ON:05.03.2013
FILMS ON LIVES OF GREAT PERSONALITIES
Rajaram Shri Wakchaure Bhausaheb

Will the Minister of INFORMATION AND BROADCASTING be pleased to state:

(a) the details of films/ documentaries made by the Government on the lives of great personalities during each of the last three years and the current year along with the expenditure incurred on each of these films;

(b) whether the Government has recently stopped production and screening of such films/documentaries;

(c) if so, the reasons therefor; and

(d) the steps taken by the Government to resume production and screening of such films/documentaries?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE (I/C) IN THE MINISTRY OF INFORMATION AND BROADCASTING (SH MANISH TEWARI)

(a) -The details of films/ documentaries made by the Government on the lives of great personalities during the last three years and the current year are annexed.

(b) -No, Sir.

(c) and (d)- In light of (b) above, do not arise.
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